3-B 5 Residential Service - Dependent - Purchased Services 966,833$   (14,856)$   951,977$
3-B 6 Residential Service - Dependent - Fixed Assets 749$   (10)$   739$
3-C 5 Residential Service - Delinquent (Expect YDC) - Purchased Services 1,903,449$   4,722$   1,908,171$
3-D 5 Secure Residential Service (Except YDC) - Purchased Services 1,391,139$   (9)$   1,391,130$

4 2 Administration - Employee Benefits 329,646$   50$   329,696$
4 4 Administration - Operating Expenses 740,885$   (41)$   740,844$
4 6 Administration - Fixed Assets 5,619$   (72)$   5,547$

Total Adjustment Amount 22,077$

To increase expenditures by $22,077 to agree with the agency's CY-370
Expenditure Report revision and properly report expenditures.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

REPORT REFERENCE

YORK COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2008 TO JUNE 30, 2009

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

8

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE/ ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

CY-370A ADJUSTMENT

CY-370A 1-B 3 4 Adoption Assistance - Title IV-E Maintenance 1,399,665$   (47)$   1,399,618$
2-B 3 Alternative Treatment (Delinquent) -Title IV-E Maintenance 25,945$   15,677$   41,622$
2-C 3 Community Residential (Dependent) - Title IV-E Maintenance 411,032$   36,852$   447,884$
2-D 3 Community Residential (Delinquent) - Title IV-E Maintenance 349,964$   (2,737)$   347,227$
2-E 3 Emergency Shelter (Dependent) - Title IV-E Maintenance 116,385$   21,028$   137,413$
2-F 3 Emergency Shelter (Delinquent) - Title IV-E Maintenance 7,834$   3,110$   10,944$
2-G 3 Foster Family (Dependent) - Title IV-E Maintenance 997,236$   806,224$   1,803,460$
2-G 4 Foster Family (Dependent) - Title IV-E Administration 997,143$   (733,382)$   263,761$
2-H 3 Foster Family (Delinquent) - Title IV-E Maintenance 3,890$   3,700$   7,590$
2-H 4 Foster Family (Delinquent) - Title IV-E Administration 3,700$   (3,700)$   -$
2-I 3 Supervised Independent Living (Dependent) - Title IV-E Maintenance 189,444$   28,556$   218,000$
3-B 3 Residential Service (Dependent) - Title IV-E Maintenance 192,541$   8,617$   201,158$
3-C 3 Res. Service (Delinquent) (Non YDC/YFC) - Title IV-E Maintenance 229,798$   10,138$   239,936$

Total Adjustment Amount 194,036$

To increase Federal Title IV-E revenue $194,036 to include 9 supplemental
invoices not included in the agency fiscal reports used by the State
Department of Human Services, to make the 2008-2009 Act 148 payments.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

YORK COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2008 TO JUNE 30, 2009

REPORT REFERENCE

9

SECTION 2

AMENDED FISCAL
REPORTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR:

JULY 1, 2009 to JUNE 30, 2010

Approved State Allocation1 $ 25,225,836

[…]

2-D 3 Community Res. (Del.) -  Title IV-E Maintenance 167,250$   1,813$   169,063$
2-E 3 Emergency Shelter (Dep.) - Title IV-E Maintenance 29,300$   16,865$   46,165$
2-G 3 Foster Family (Dep.) - Title IV-E Maintenance 691,937$   503,227$   1,195,164$
2-H 3 Foster Family (Del.) - Title IV-E Maintenance 3,593$   17,844$   21,437$
2-G 4 Foster Family (Dep.) - Title IV-E Administration 650,701$   (442,377)$   208,324$
2-H 4 Foster Family (Del.) - Title IV-E Administration 4,356$   (4,356)$   -$

Total Adjustment Amount 99,654$

To increase Federal Title IV-E revenue by $99,654 to
include 15 supplemental invoices not reported on the
CY-370A fiscal report submitted to and used by the State
Department of Human Services to base their 2009-2010
Act 148 payments.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

REPORT REFERENCE

YORK COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2009 TO JUNE 30, 2010

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

17

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE/ ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

CY-370A Adjustments (Continued)

CY-370A 2-C 2 5 Community Residential (Del.) - Program Income 76,179$   (174)$   76,005$
2-E 2 Emergencey Shelter (Dep.) - Program Income 7,873$   (5,337)$   2,536$
2-G 2 Foster Family (Dep.) - Program Income 280,779$   60$   280,839$
4 2 Administration  - Program Income 362$   9,430$   9,792$

Total Adjustment Amount 3,979$

To increase program income $3,979 to agree with the
agency's CY-370A Revenue Report revision and properly
report the amount received.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

REPORT REFERENCE

YORK COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2009 TO JUNE 30, 2010

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

18

SECTION 3

STATUS OF PRIOR
ENGAGEMENT FINDING

AND RECOMMENDATION

YORK COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
STATUS OF PRIOR ENGAGEMENT FINDING AND RECOMMENDATION

Prior Engagement Finding for Fiscal Year July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008 – York County